LENT 2026

ASH WEDNESDAY (February 18)

9:00 a.m. Mass - St. Martin of Tours Church
11:30 a.m. & 12:15 p.m. Liturgies of the Word - St. Mary School
7:00 p.m. Mass - St. Mary Immaculate Church

Ash Wednesday is a day of fasting and abstinence from meat. The faithful who have completed their fourteenth year (turned 14) are obliged to abstain from meat. Those who have reached the age of majority (18) and have not yet begun their sixtieth year are obliged to fast. This fast allows for one full meal in the day as well as a small amount of food at two other times of the day.

THE SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION & PENANCE (CONFESSIONS)




St. Mary Immaculate Church
Sat., Feb. 21: 4:15-4:45 p.m.; after Mass
Sun., Feb. 22: after Mass
Wed., Feb. 25: 12:00-1:00 p.m.

Sat., Feb. 28: 4:15-4:45 p.m.; after Mass
Thurs., Mar. 5: 6:40-7:00 p.m.; after Benediction

Sat., Mar. 7: 4:15-4:45 p.m.; after Mass
Sun., Mar. 8: after Mass

Sat., Mar. 14: 4:15-4:45 p.m.; after Mass
Wed., Mar. 18: 8:15-8:45 a.m.; 9:45-10:00 a.m.
 
Sat., Mar. 21: 4:15-4:45 p.m.; after Mass
Sun., Mar. 22: after Mass
Tues., Mar. 24: 8:15-8:45 a.m.

Sat., Mar. 28: 4:15-4:45 p.m.; after Mass
Palm Sunday (Mar. 29): 3:00-4:00 p.m.
St. Martin of Tours Church
Sun., Feb. 22.: 8:30-8:45 a.m.



Sun. Mar. 1: 8:30-8:45 a.m.
Tues., Mar. 3: 6:00-6:45 p.m.


Sun., Mar. 8: 8:30-8:45 a.m.


Sun., Mar. 15: 8:30-8:45 a.m.



Sun., Mar. 22: 8:30-8:45 a.m.


Palm Sunday (Mar. 29): 8:30-8:45 a.m.




THE STATIONS OF THE CROSS

Fridays of Lent at 7:00 PM in St. Martin of Tours and St. Mary Immaculate Churches



OTHER MATTERS OF INTEREST

· Daylight Saving Time begins on Sunday, March 8. Don’t forget to turn your clocks ahead. You don’t want to be late for church!
· Please take advantage of the times offered for the Sacrament of Penance & Reconciliation. You may also make an appointment with Fr. Starczala. An appointment may be especially helpful for those who are hard of hearing and need extra privacy. However, he will not be available for appointments during Holy Week, except for those in danger of death.
· Please note that on March 18, Confessions in St. Mary's Church will be heard in the crying room. This will make it easier for those with mobility issues to access the sacrament. Of course, others are also welcome to use this opportunity for the sacrament.
· Two solemnities are celebrated during Lent. The Solemnity of St. Joseph is on Thursday, March 19. The Solemnity of the Annunciation of the Lord is on Wednesday, March 25. There will be sung Mass at 9:00 AM in St. Mary Immaculate Church both these days. These solemnities are not observed as holy days of obligation in Canada. Instead, they should be considered “holy days of opportunity.” Please join us in church on those days if the duties of your state of life allow. 
· The 40 Days for Life Campaign (organized by Guelph and Area Right to Life) takes place during Lent. This is a peaceful and prayerful pro-life witness in the city of Guelph. Our parishes have been asked to provide volunteers for Saturday, March 21. Sign-up details will be provided in due course.


Details for the celebration of the Sacred Paschal Triduum will be provided in due course.


